



LIMONE



DESCRIZIONE / Description

Un biscotto dallo straordinario profumo grazie all'essenza dei limoni di Sicilia, come una goccia di sole mediterraneo.

A biscuit with an extraordinary perfume thanks to the essence of Sicilian lemons like a drop of Mediterranean sun.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients

Farina di grano tenero tipo '0', Burro (15%) (latte), Pasta di limone candito (15%) (Scorze di Limone, Sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, Saccarosio, Aromi, Acidificante: Acido citrico), Zucchero, Tuorlo d'uovo fresco, Uova fresche, Sale, Vaniglia Naturale Madagascar*, Aromi naturali. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIO. PRODOTTO IN ITALIA. *Wheat flour, Butter (15%) (milk), Candied lemon paste (15%) (Lemon peels, Glucose-fructose syrup, Sucrose, Flavours, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Sugar, Fresh egg yolk, Fresh Eggs, Salt, Vanilla from Madagascar*, Natural Flavours. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIO. MADE IN ITALY.*

ALLERGENI / Allergens

CONTIENE: Glutine, Uova, Derivati del latte - PUÒ CONTENERE: Frutta secca a guscio, Soia.

CONTAINS: Gluten, Eggs, Derivatives of milk - MAY CONTAINS: Nuts, Soya

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI/ NUTRITION INFORMATION	Per 100 g		
		*35g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO/ ENERGY	2032 kJ/476Kcal	711 kJ/167Kcal	8%
GRASSI / FAT	21g	7g	10%
di cui Saturi/ of which Saturates	11g	4g	20%
CARBOIDRATI/ CARBOHYDRATE	66g	23g	9%
di cui Zuccheri/Sugars	26g	9g	10%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI/DIETARY FIBER	0g	0g	0%
PROTEINE/ PROTEIN	9g	3g	6%
SALE/ SALT	0,21g	0,07g	1%

*peso di una porzione/ *service size
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
**% reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	6 biscuits (35 g)
Servings per container about:	1.0
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	167
Calories from Fat	70
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	7g
Saturated Fat	4g
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	60mg
Sodium	30mg
Total Carbohydrate	23g
Dietary Fibers	0g
Sugars	9g
Protein	3g
Vitamin A	6%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%
Iron	2%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2000 calories diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calories need.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

ALBICOCCA



DESCRIZIONE / Description

La fresca dolcezza dell'albicocca fa di questo frollino una dimostrazione di maestria nell'equilibrio dei gusti.

The fresh sweetness of apricot makes this biscuits demonstration of mastery in the equilibrium of tastes.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients

Farina di mais "Marano" (19,5%), Farina di GRANO tenero tipo '0', UOVA fresche, Uva sultanina (14,5%), Burro (LATTE), Zucchero, Agente lievitante (Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di FRUMENTO), Sale, Vaniglia Naturale Mananara del Madagascar*, Aromi naturali. *PRESIDIO SLOW FOOD. PRODOTTO IN ITALIA.

Marano cornflour (19,5%), '0' type common wheat flour, Fresh eggs, Sultana raisin (14,5%), Butter (milk), Sugar, Raising agent (Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, Wheat flour), Salt, Natural Mananara Vanilla from Madagascar, Natural flavours. * SLOW FOOD PRESIDIO. MADE IN ITALY.*

ALLERGENI / Allergens

CONTIENE: Glutine, Uova, Derivati del latte - PUÒ CONTENERE: Frutta secca a guscio, Soia.

CONTAINS: Gluten, Eggs, Derivatives of milk - MAY CONTAINS: Nuts, Soya

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI/ NUTRITION INFORMATION	Per 100 g		
		*35g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO/ ENERGY	2152kJ/514Kcal	753kJ/180Kcal	9%
GRASSI / FAT	25g	9g	13%
di cui Saturi/ of which Saturates	12g	4g	20%
CARBOIDRATI/ CARBOHYDRATE	63g	22g	8%
di cui Zuccheri/Sugars	23g	8g	9%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI/DIETARY FIBER	0g	0g	0%
PROTEINE/ PROTEIN	9g	3g	6%
SALE/ SALT	0,21g	0,07g	1%

*peso di una porzione/ *service size
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
**% reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	6 biscuits (35 g)
Servings per container about:	1.0
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	180
Calories from Fat	70
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	9g
Saturated Fat	4g
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	45mg
Sodium	30mg
Total Carbohydrate	22g
Dietary Fibers	0g
Sugars	8g
Protein	3g
Vitamin A	8%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%
Iron	2%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2000 calories diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calories need.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

PERA



DESCRIZIONE / Description

Un biscotto ricco e delizioso che aiuta a ricordare come la pera sia stata frutto da tavole regali.

A rich and delicious biscuit that helps remember how the pear was the fruit of royal tables.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients

Farina di grano tenero tipo '0', Pasta di Albicocche (15%) (Albicocca, Sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, Saccarosio, Acidificante: Acido citrico), Burro (15%) (latte), Zucchero, Tuorlo d'uovo fresco, Vaniglia Naturale Mananara del Madagascar*, Sale, Aromi naturali. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIO. PRODOTTO IN ITALIA.

Wheat flour, Apricot Purée (15%) (Apricot, glucose-fructose syrup, Sucrose, Flavours. Acidity regulator: citric acid), Butter (15%) (milk), Sugar, Egg yolk, Natural Mananara Vanilla from Madagascar, Salt, Natural Flavours. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIO. MADE IN ITALY.*

ALLERGENI / Allergens

CONTIENE: Glutine, Uova, Derivati del latte - PUÒ CONTENERE: Frutta secca a guscio, Soia.

CONTAINS: Gluten, Eggs, Derivatives of milk - MAY CONTAINS: Nuts, Soya.

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI/ NUTRITION INFORMATION	Per 100 g		
		*35g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO/ ENERGY	2032kJ/486Kcal	711kJ/170Kcal	9%
GRASSI / FAT	20g	7g	10%
di cui Saturi/ of which Saturates	11g	4g	20%
CARBOIDRATI/ CARBOHYDRATE	66g	23g	9%
di cui Zuccheri/Sugars	26g	9g	10%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI/DIETARY FIBER	0g	0g	0%
PROTEINE/ PROTEIN	9g	3g	6%
SALE/ SALT	0,21g	0,07g	1%

*peso di una porzione/ *service size
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
**% reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	6 biscuits (35 g)
Servings per container about:	1.0
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	170
Calories from Fat	70
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	7g
Saturated Fat	4g
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	55mg
Sodium	30mg
Total Carbohydrate	23g
Dietary Fibers	0g
Sugars	9g
Protein	3g
Vitamin A	6%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%
Iron	2%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2000 calories diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calories need.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

CONSERVABILITÀ-SHELF LIFE / Shelf Life

Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per 18 mesi se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.

Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 18 months from the date of manufacture.

DICHIARAZIONE OGM / GMO statement

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttivi non sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificanti. Questo prodotto non richiede etichettatura OGM in conformità ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/2003 della Comunità Europea

The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes do not contain and are not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This product does not require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

DATI LOGISTICI / Logistic data

Il biscotto tutto burro è confezionato con un film accoppiato e termosaldato a barriera, poi inserito in una lattina di metallo stampata con coperchio. Il bordo della confezione differenzia la linea di appartenenza dei pasticcini. I due sigilli testimoniano la ricerca del particolare con eleganza e raffinatezza. Il consiglio degli ingredienti completa la confezione.

The all butter cookie is packaged with a heat sealed laminated film, then placed in a metal printed can with cover. The edge of the package differentiates the line of belonging of pastries. The two seals testify the research of particular elegance and refinement. The board of the ingredients completes the package.

DIM. PACK - PACK DIMENSION Ø 9 x19,5 cm

 12 PEZZI PER CARTONE
PIECES PER CASE

 37x28x14 cm
DIM. CARTONE - CASE DIMENSION

 8 CT/FASCIA
CASES/LAYER

 96 CARTONI/PLT
CASES/PALLET

PRODUCT - UPC

799729011670

CASE - EAN128

(01)10799729011677

CARATTERISTICHE CHIMICO-FISICHE / Chemical – physical properties

Umidità relativa / *Relative moisture %*: 4.0 – 5.0
Water activity (Aw): 0.35 – 0.40

CARATTERISTICHE MICROBIOLOGICHE / Microbiological standards

Carica Mic.ca Totale / <i>Total plate count</i>	< 100 UFC/g
Clostridium spp / <i>Clostridium spp</i>	< 10 UFC/g
Enterobacteriaceae / <i>Enterobacteriaceae</i>	< 10 UFC/g
Escherichia coli / <i>Escherichia coli</i>	< 10 UFC/g
Salmonella spp / <i>Salmonella spp</i>	Assenti / <i>Not present</i> in 25 g
Staphylococcus aureus / <i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	< 10 UFC/g

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere divulgate o utilizzate al di fuori dell'uso in accordo.

Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornamenti verranno inviati su richiesta.

The informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation.

Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.



**DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI
SINCE 2007 WE ARE CERTIFIED**

Azienda con sistema di gestione per la sicurezza alimentare
UNI EN ISO 22000:2005 certificato BUREAU VERITAS N° IT251004
Company with UNI EN ISO 22000:2005 food safety management
system, certified BUREAU VERITAS N° IT251004

Rev. 00 14/06/2016

Data / *Date*: 14/06

Il responsabile / *Person in charge*: Dr. Devis Masenello